NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH



(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Government of India YUPIA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791112, INDIA

F. 28/Dir/NIT(AP)/Convocation/2014-15

Date: 23/11/2020

7th CONVOCATION NOTICE

The 7th Convocation of National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh is scheduled to be held on Monday, 28th December, 2020 at NIT Arunachal Pradesh for conferring degrees to the students who have passed out in the academic session 2019-20.

On behalf of National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, we invite all degree recipients to participate in 7th Convocation Ceremony. The programme will be starting from **11 AM onwards in the morning session**.

Due to existing situation because of COVID-19 pandemic, the 7th Convocation of this year shall be organized on blended mode and degree recipients may participate virtually.

Registration:

For participation in the 7th Convocation ceremony, it is mandatory for all the degree recipients to register themselves through online, which shall be notified by the Dean, In-Charge (Academic & Examination).

For any issues pertaining to Online Registration, please contact Dr. Rajen Pudur, Dean In-Charge (Academic & Examination), NIT Arunachal Pradesh, Phone: 9436634942, Email: <u>deanacad@nitap.ac.in</u>

This is issued with due approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Director for information please.
- 2. All Deans/HoDs/HoS
- 3. All Faculty
- 4. All Staff
- 5. Web master with a request to upload the notice on the Institute website.
- 6. Office Copy

REGISTRAR

Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia